

Operating instructions

Tap the switch to switch gears.

Gear 1: anion + color light + low wind speed + low speed indicator light (3.5V)

Gear 2: anion + color light + high wind speed + high speed indicator light (6V)

Gear 3: negative ion + high wind speed + high speed indicator light (6V)



Anion air purifier instructions

Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly for future query

matters needing attention

In order to ensure your safe and correct use of this product, please read this manual carefully before use, And observe safety rules.

1. This product is powered by USB cable.
2. If the power cord and plug are damaged or inserted into the power socket, do not use it.
3. Do not damage the power cord.
4. Do not bend, pull, twist or tie the power cord arbitrarily, and do not put it on it Load or pinch.
5. Do not use wet hands to unplug the power cord or operate the machine.
6. Do not transform, disassemble or repair the machine without authorization.
7. Do not insert fingers, sticks, etc. into the air outlet, otherwise it may cause abnormal work or hair Electric shock.
8. Do not install the machine in damp and foggy rooms, such as bathrooms.
9. Do not use this product in the environment with oil fume or oil spill (such as engine oil).
10. Do not operate in flammable, explosive, corrosive, combustible gas or metal dust Use.
11. Do not wipe with gasoline, chemicals and other solvents, and do not spray pesticides.
12. Do not put it near combustible objects or lit cigarettes.
13. Please do not operate this product when using indoor fumigation (smoking) insecticides.
14. Do not place the machine on an unstable and inclined plane.
15. Do not use the machine for oil fume exhaust and ventilation in the kitchen.
16. Do not put the machine down or tilt it for use.
17. Do not move the machine during use.
18. If the wire is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or a qualified service agent.
19. Please ensure that the power socket is connected normally, and the plug will not run under load and heat.
20. Please ensure that the product is at least 20cm away from the adjacent wall or object, and the air outlet on it More than 30 cm.
21. Only use the original filter screen specially designed by our company for this product, and do not use any other filter screen filter screen.
22. Do not push, lean against, press, impact or insert sharp objects into any part of this product.
23. Please cut off the power supply before cleaning or maintaining this product.
24. Do not let children use this product alone.
25. The actual use effect of this product is affected by the size of the use site, temperature, temperature and other factors.

Basic parameters

Product Name: anion air purifier

Product model: tc-003

Rated voltage: s-12v

Rated current: 0.6-1a

Rated power: < 18W

Negative ion release: 10x20g PCS / cm²



Cleaning and maintenance

1. Please unplug the power before cleaning the product.

2. Clean the product body

Use a soft dry cloth to clean the dust and stains on the surface. If the pollution is serious, wipe it gently with a wet cloth Surface, do not use rough materials.

3. Clean the air inlet and outlet of the product Use a soft bristle brush to wipe off the dust accumulated at the air inlet and outlet.

warranty card

Product warranty card

User name	
contact number	
User address	
Purchase time	
Fault cause and treatment	

Instrucciones de operación

Toque el interruptor para cambiar de marcha

Engranaje 1: anión + luz de color + baja velocidad del viento + luz indicadora de baja velocidad (3,5 V)
Engranaje 2: anión + luz de color + alta velocidad del viento + luz indicadora de alta velocidad (6 V)
Engranaje 3: ion negativo + alta velocidad del viento + luz indicadora de alta velocidad (6 V)



Purificador de aire aniónico instrucciones

Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usarlo y consérvelo adecuadamente para consultas futuras.

asuntos que requieren atención

Para garantizar el uso seguro y correcto de este producto, lea atentamente este manual antes de usarlo y respete las reglas de seguridad.

1. Este producto funciona mediante un cable USB.
2. Si el cable de alimentación y el enchufe están dañados o insertados en la toma de corriente, no lo use.
3. No dañe el cable de alimentación.
4. No doble, tire, tuerza ni ate el cable de alimentación arbitrariamente, y no lo coloque sobre él. Cargar o pellizcar.
5. No utilice las manos mojadas para desconectar el cable de alimentación ni utilizar la máquina.
6. No transforme, desmonte ni repare la máquina sin autorización.
7. No inserte dedos, palos, etc. en la salida de aire, de lo contrario podría causar Trabajo anormal o cabello. Descarga eléctrica.
8. No instale la máquina en habitaciones húmedas y con niebla, como baños.
9. No utilice este producto en un ambiente con vapores de aceite o derrames de aceite (como aceite de motor).
10. No opere en metales o gases inflamables, explosivos, corrosivos o combustibles. polvoUso.
11. No limpie con gasolina, productos químicos y otros solventes, y no rocíe pesticidas.
12. No lo coloque cerca de objetos combustibles o cigarrillos encendidos.
13. No utilice este producto cuando utilice fumigación interior (fumar) insecticidas.
14. No coloque la máquina en un plano inestable e inclinado.
15. No utilice la máquina para extracción de humos de aceite y ventilación en la cocina.
16. No deje la máquina en el suelo ni la incline para utilizarla.
17. No mueva la máquina durante su uso.
18. Si el cable está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante o un técnico calificado. agente de servicio.
19. Asegúrese de que la toma de corriente esté conectada normalmente y que el enchufe No funcione bajo carga y calor.
20. Asegúrese de que el producto esté al menos a 20 cm de distancia de la pared adyacente o objeto y la salida de aire en él Más de 30 cm.
21. Utilice únicamente la pantalla de filtro original especialmente diseñada por nuestra empresa para esto. producto y no utilice ninguna otra pantalla de filtro.
22. No empuje, se apoye, presione, golpee ni inserte objetos afilados en ninguna parte del este producto.
23. Corte el suministro de energía antes de limpiar o realizar el mantenimiento de este producto.
24. No permita que los niños utilicen este producto solos.
25. El efecto de uso real de este producto se ve afectado por el tamaño del sitio de uso. temperatura, temperatura y otros factores

Parametros basicos

Nombre del producto: purificador de aire aniónico

Modelo de producto: tc-003

Tensión nominal: s-12v

Corriente nominal: 0,6-1a

Potencia nominal: <18W

Liberación de iones negativos: 10x20g PCS/cm²



Hecho en china

Limpieza y mantenimiento

1. Desenchufe la alimentación antes de limpiar el producto.
2. Limpie el cuerpo del producto Utilice un paño suave y seco para limpiar el polvo y las manchas de la superficie. Si la contaminación es grave, límpiela suavemente con un paño húmedo. Superficie, no utilice materiales ásperos.
3. Limpie la entrada y salida de aire del producto. Utilice un cepillo de cerdas suaves para limpiar el polvo acumulado en la entrada y salida de aire.

tarjeta de garantía

Tarjeta de garantía del producto

Nombre de usuario
número de contacto
dirección de usuario
tiempo de compra
Causa y tratamiento del fallo

Bedienungsanleitung

Tippen Sie auf den Schalter, um den Gang zu wechseln

Gang 1: Anion + Farblicht + niedrige Windgeschwindigkeit + Kontrollleuchte für niedrige Geschwindigkeit (3,5 V)

Gang 2: Anion + Farblicht + hohe Windgeschwindigkeit + Kontrollleuchte für hohe Geschwindigkeit (6 V)

Gang 3: negatives Ion + hohe Windgeschwindigkeit + Kontrollleuchte für hohe Geschwindigkeit (6 V)



Anionen-Luftreiniger Anweisungen

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es für zukünftige Rückfragen sorgfältig auf

Angelegenheiten, die Aufmerksamkeit erfordern

Um eine sichere und korrekte Verwendung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und beachten Sie die Sicherheitsregeln

1. Dieses Produkt wird über ein USB-Kabel mit Strom versorgt.
2. Wenn das Netzkabel und der Stecker beschädigt sind oder in die Steckdose gesteckt sind, tun Sie dies nicht verwenden.
3. Beschädigen Sie das Netzkabel nicht.
4. Biegen, ziehen, verdrehen oder binden Sie das Netzkabel nicht willkürlich und legen Sie es nicht darauf Laden oder kneifen.
5. Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel nicht mit nassen Händen ab und bedienen Sie das Gerät nicht mit nassen Händen
6. Die Maschine nicht ohne Genehmigung umbauen, zerlegen oder reparieren.
7. Stecken Sie keine Finger, Stöcke usw. in den Luftauslass, da dies zu Schäden führen kann anormale Arbeit oder Haare. Elektrischer Schlag.
8. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in feuchten und nebligen Räumen wie Badezimmern auf.
9. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer Umgebung mit Öldämpfen oder verschüttetem Öl (z. B. Motoröl).
10. Nicht in brennbaren, explosiven, ätzenden, brennbaren Gasen oder Metallen betreiben StaubVerwenden.
11. Nicht mit Benzin, Chemikalien oder anderen Lösungsmitteln abwischen und nicht sprühen Pestizide.
12. Stellen Sie es nicht in die Nähe von brennbaren Gegenständen oder brennenden Zigaretten
13. Bitte benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Sie eine Innenbegasung (Rauchen) verwenden. Insektizide.
14. Stellen Sie die Maschine nicht auf eine instabile und geneigte Ebene
15. Benutzen Sie die Maschine nicht zum Absaugen und Belüften von Öldämpfen in der Küche
16. Stellen Sie die Maschine nicht ab und kippen Sie sie nicht, um sie zu benutzen.
17. Bewegen Sie die Maschine während des Gebrauchs nicht.
18. Wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller oder einem qualifizierten Fachmann ersetzt werden Serviceagent.
19. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Steckdose ordnungsgemäß angeschlossen ist und der Stecker angeschlossen ist nicht unter Last und Hitze laufen.
20. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt mindestens 20 cm von der angrenzenden Wand entfernt ist Objekt und der Luftauslass darauf Mehr als 30 cm.
21. Verwenden Sie hierfür ausschließlich das Original-Filtersieb, das speziell von unserem Unternehmen entwickelt wurde Produkt und verwenden Sie kein anderes Filtersieb.
22. Drücken Sie nicht, lehnen Sie sich nicht dagegen, drücken Sie nicht, stoßen Sie nicht darauf und stecken Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände in Teile des Geräts dieses Produkt.
23. Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, bevor Sie dieses Produkt reinigen oder warten.
24. Lassen Sie Kinder dieses Produkt nicht alleine benutzen.
25. Der tatsächliche Nutzungseffekt dieses Produkts wird durch die Größe des Einsatzortes beeinflusst. Temperatur, Temperatur und andere Faktoren

Grundparameter

Produktname: Anionen-Luftreiniger

Produktmodell: tc-003

Nennspannung: s-12v

Nennstrom: 0,6-1a

Nennleistung: <18W

Negative Ionenfreisetzung: 10x20g PCS/cm² in China hergestellt



Reinigung und Instandhaltung

1. Bitte ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, bevor Sie das Produkt reinigen.
2. Reinigen Sie das Produktgehäuse Verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch, um Staub und Flecken auf der Oberfläche zu entfernen. Wenn die Verschmutzung schwerwiegend ist, wischen Sie sie vorsichtig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine rauen Materialien.
3. Reinigen Sie den Lufteinlass und -auslass des Produkts. Wischen Sie den am Lufteinlass und -auslass angesammelten Staub mit einer weichen Bürste ab.

Garantiekarte

Produktgarantiekarte

Benutzername	
Kontakt Nummer	
Benutzeradresse	
Kaufzeit	
Fehlerursache und -behandlung	

Mode d'emploi

Appuyez sur l'interrupteur pour changer de vitesse

Gear1: anion + lumière colorée + vitesse du vent faible + voyant lumineux de basse vitesse (3,5 V). Gear2: anion + lumière colorée + vitesse du vent élevée + voyant lumineux haute vitesse (6 V) Gear3: ion négatif + vitesse du vent élevée + voyant lumineux haute vitesse (6 V)



Purificateur d'air à anions instructions

Veillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et conservez-le correctement pour de futures requêtes.

questions nécessitant une attention particulière

Afin de garantir une utilisation sûre et correcte de ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et respecter les règles de sécurité.

1. Ce produit est alimenté par un câble USB.
2. Si le cordon d'alimentation et la fiche sont endommagés ou insérés dans la prise de courant, ne ne pas l'utiliser.
3. N'endommagez pas le cordon d'alimentation.
4. Ne pliez pas, ne tirez pas, ne tordez pas ou n'attachez pas le cordon d'alimentation de manière arbitraire et ne le posez pas dessus.

Charger ou pincer.

5. N'utilisez pas les mains mouillées pour débrancher le cordon d'alimentation ou faire fonctionner la machine.
6. Ne pas transformer, démonter ou réparer la machine sans autorisation.
7. N'insérez pas les doigts, les bâtons, etc. dans la sortie d'air, sinon cela pourrait provoquer un travail anormal ou cheveux Choc électrique.
8. N'installez pas la machine dans des pièces humides et brumeuses, telles que des salles de bains.
9. N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un environnement contenant des vapeurs d'huile ou des déversements d'huile (tels que huile moteur).
10. Ne pas utiliser dans des gaz ou des métaux inflammables, explosifs, corrosifs, combustibles poussièreUtilisation.
11. Ne pas essuyer avec de l'essence, des produits chimiques ou d'autres solvants, et ne pas vaporiser pesticides.
12. Ne le placez pas à proximité d'objets combustibles ou de cigarettes allumées
13. Veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit lors de l'utilisation d'une fumigation intérieure (fumer). insecticides.
14. Ne placez pas la machine sur un plan instable et incliné
15. N'utilisez pas la machine pour l'évacuation des vapeurs d'huile et la ventilation dans la cuisine.
16. Ne posez pas la machine et ne l'inclinez pas pour l'utiliser.
17. Ne déplacez pas la machine pendant son utilisation.
18. Si le fil est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant ou un technicien qualifié. agent de service.
19. Veuillez vous assurer que la prise de courant est connectée normalement et que la fiche ne fonctionne pas sous charge et à la chaleur.
20. Veuillez vous assurer que le produit est à au moins 20 cm du mur adjacent ou Objet et la sortie d'air dessusPlus de 30 cm.
21. Utilisez uniquement le filtre d'origine spécialement conçu par notre société à cet effet. Produit et n'utilisez aucun autre écran de filtre.
22. Ne poussez pas, ne vous appuyez pas, n'appuyez pas, n'impactez pas et n'insérez pas d'objets pointus dans aucune partie de ce produit.
23. Veuillez couper l'alimentation électrique avant de nettoyer ou d'entretenir ce produit.
24. Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce produit seuls.
25. L'effet d'utilisation réel de ce produit est affecté par la taille du site d'utilisation, température, température et autres facteurs

Paramètres de base

Nom du produit: purificateur d'air anionique

Modèle de produit: TC-003

Tension nominale: s-12v

Courant nominal : 0,6-1a

Puissance nominale ; <18 W

Liberation d'ions négatifs : 10x20g PCS / cm2 fabriqué en Chine



Nettoyage et entretien

1. Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation avant de nettoyer le produit.
2. Nettoyez le corps du produit Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer la poussière et les taches sur la surface. Si la pollution est grave, essuyez-la doucement avec un chiffon humide, n'utilisez pas de matériaux rugueux.
3. Nettoyez l'entrée et la sortie d'air du produit. Utilisez une brosse à poils doux pour essuyer la poussière accumulée à l'entrée et à la sortie d'air.

Carte de garantie

Carte de garantie du produit

Nom d'utilisateur	
numéro de contact	
Adresse de l'utilisateur	
Temps d'achat	
Cause du défaut et traitement	

取扱説明書

スイッチをタップしてギアを切り替えます

ギア 1: アニオン + カラーライト + 低風速 + 低速インジケータライト (3.5V)

ギア 2: アニオン + カラーライト + 高風速 + 高速インジケータライト (6V)

V) ギア 3: マイナスイオン + 高風速 + 高速インジケータライト (6V)



マイナスイオン空気清浄機 手順

ご使用前にこのマニュアルをよくお読みになり、今後の問い合わせに備えて適切に保管してください

注意が必要な事項

本製品を安全かつ正しくご使用いただくために、ご使用前にこの取扱説明書をよくお読みになり、安全規則に従ってください。

- この製品はUSBケーブルで電源を供給します。
- 電源コードとプラグが損傷しているか、電源ソケットに差し込まれている場合は、次のことを行ってください。
使わないでください。
- 電源コードを傷つけないでください。
- 電源コードを勝手に曲げたり、引っ張ったり、ねじったり、結んだり、上に乗せたりしないでください。
ロードまたはピンチします。
- 濡れた手で電源コードを抜いたり、機械を操作したりしないでください。
- 許可なく機械を改造、分解、修理しないでください。
- 吹出口に指や棒などを入れないでください。故障の原因となります。
異常な仕事や髪の感電。
- 浴室などの湿気や霧の多い部屋に機械を設置しないでください。
- 油煙や油の流出などの環境では使用しないでください。
エンジンオイル)。
- 引火性、爆発性、腐食性、可燃性ガスまたは金属の中で動作させないでください。
ほこりを使用します。
- ガソリン、化学薬品、その他の溶剤で拭いたり、スプレーしたりしないでください。
殺虫剤。
- 燃えやすいものや火のついたタバコの近くに置かないでください。
- 屋内燻蒸(喫煙)を使用する場合は本製品を作動させないでください。
殺虫剤。
- 不安定な傾いた場所に機械を置かないでください。
- 厨房内の油煙の排気や換気には使用しないでください。
- 本機を置いたり、傾けて使用しないでください。
- 使用中は機械を移動させないでください。
- ワイヤーが損傷した場合は、メーカーまたは資格のある専門家が交換する必要があります。
サービスエージェント。
- 電源ソケットが正常に接続されていることを確認してください。プラグが正常に接続されます。
負荷や熱がかかった状態で運転しないでください。
- 製品が隣接する壁から少なくとも20cm離れていることを確認してください。
物体とその上の排気口が30cm以上あること。
- この目的のために当社が特別に設計したオリジナルのフィルタースクリーンのみを使用してください。
他のフィルタースクリーンフィルタースクリーンは使用しないでください。
- 製品のどの部分にも、押ししたり、寄りかかったり、押ししたり、衝撃を与えたり、鋭利なものを差し込んだりしないでください。
この製品。
- 本製品の清掃やメンテナンスを行う前に、電源を切ってください。
- お子様だけで本製品を使用させないでください。
- 本製品の実際の使用効果は、使用場所の規模によって影響されます。
温度、湿度およびその他の要因

基本パラメータ

製品名: アニオン空気清浄機

製品モデル: tc-003

定格電圧:s-12v

定格電流:0.6-1a

定格電力:<18W

マイナスイオン放出: 10x20g PCS / cm2



中国製

清掃とメンテナンス

1. 製品を掃除する前に、電源プラグを抜いてください。

2. 製品本体を清掃する

表面のほこりや汚れを取り除くには、乾いた柔らかい布を使用してください。汚れがひどい場合は、濡れた布で軽く拭いてください。表面は粗い素材を使用しないでください。

3. 製品の吸気口、排気口の清掃

柔らかい毛のブラシを使用して、吸気口、排気口に溜まったホコリを拭き取ってください。

保証書

製品保証書

ユーザー名	
連絡先番号	
ユーザーアドレス	
購入時間	
故障の原因と対処法	